

CS 859/23

RAJESHWAR KUMAR VS. SATESHWAR KUMAR & ORS.

14.10.2024

At 2:03pm

File taken up on an application U/s 151 CPC for changing the newspaper for publication filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Present: Sh. Aakash Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. D.K. Santoshi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for D-1.
D-2 and D-3 are yet to be served.
None for D-4 and D-5.
None for D-6.
None for D-7.

Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff, on instructions submits that plaintiff wants to withdraw his application U/s 151 CPC.

In view of the submissions, present application is hereby **dismissed as withdrawn.**

Application U/s 151 CPC is accordingly disposed of.

Put up for date already fixed i.e. **28.11.2024.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
14.10.2024