

1 CS 859/23

RAJESHWAR KUMAR Vs. SATESHWAR KUMAR AND ORS

28.11.2024

At 10:56am

Present: Sh. Akash Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. D.K. Santoshi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

Sh. Vijay Waghey, Ld. counsel for D-1.

D-2 and D-3 are yet to be served.

None for D-4 and D-5.

None for D-6.

Ms. Madhu Chaudhary, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Avishek Kumar, Ld. counsel for D-7/MCD.

Newspaper “The Hindu” dated 08.11.2024 received on 14.11.2024. Newspaper “Rashtriya Sahara” has not yet been received.

Plaintiff is directed to place the same on record.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff to file replication to the WS and affidavit of admission and denial of documents of D-1 within 30 days from today with an advance copy to D-1.

Put up for compliance, further proceedings and completion of pleadings on **27.02.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
28.11.2024