

15 CS 859/23

RAJESHWAR KUMAR Vs. SATESHWAR KUMAR AND ORS
05.12.2025

At 12:57pm

Present: Sh. D.K. Santoshi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along
with plaintiff.
Sh. Vijay Waghey, Ld. counsel for D-1.
None for D-2 to D-6 (**Their right to file WS was
closed and they were proceeded ex-parte vide order
dated 27.02.2025**).
Ms. Ritika, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Abhishek
Kumar, Ld. counsel for D-7/MCD.

PW Sh. Rajeshwar Kumar is present.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that she has not
brought the original documents which are required to be tendered
during his examination. Adjournment sought.

In the interest of justice, matter be adjourned.

Put up for PE on **23.02.2026**.

Date is given as per the diary of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
05.12.2025