

7 CS 859/23

RAJESHWAR KUMAR Vs. SATESHWAR KUMAR AND ORS

08.06.2026

1st call at 10:37am

Present: Sh. D.K. Santoshi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vijay Waghey, Ms. Simran and Sh. Yash Patel,
Ld. counsels for D-1 along with D-1.
None for D-2 to D-6 (**Their right to file WS was closed and they were proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 27.02.2025**).
Ms. Manu, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Abhishek Kumar, Ld. counsel for D-7/MCD.

Matter is pass over for 11:15am.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
08.06.2026

2nd call at 11:46am

Present: Sh. D.K. Santoshi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vijay Waghey, Ld. counsel for D-1 along with D-1.
None for D-2 to D-6 (**Their right to file WS was closed and they were proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 27.02.2025**).
Ms. Manu, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Abhishek Kumar, Ld. counsel for D-7/MCD.

(2)

Matter is pass over for 10 minutes.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
08.06.2026

3rd call at 12:20pm

Present: Sh. D.K. Santoshi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Simran, Ld. proxy counsel for D-1.
None for D-2 to D-6 (**Their right to file WS was closed and they were proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 27.02.2025**).
Non for D-7/MCD.

Evidence affidavit of PW Sh. Rajeshwar Kumar, list of witnesses and affidavit under Section 63 of BSA filed. Copy supplied to Ld. proxy counsel for D-1. **Let copy of the same be supplied to D-2 to D-7 through post. Let receipt along with the acknowledgment be filed.**

Put up for PE on 22.09.2026.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
08.06.2026